ROCKWELL

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

2024-2025 Winter Athletc Schedulde

Varsity | Varsiry

Opponent . ’ .
r Girls ‘ : - Guls | Boys
11/5 Sacred Heart Rockwell —_ 4:00 —_ —_ —_ —_
Tuesday
11/8
. True Gospel Rockwell  4:00  5:00  6:00 7:00 —- —-
Friday
11/13- Carolina
11/15 Classic Fellowship ~ —- — — — — TBA
Thu-Fri  Tournament
11/18 Tabernacle = Tabernacle — 3:00 — — — —
Monday
11/19 Matthews Rockwell _ 4:00 —_ —_ —_ —_
Tuesday
11721 Tabernacle  Rockwell — —_ 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30
Thursday

11/22 Asheboro

Friday Hybrid Rockwell —- —- 4:00  5:00 6:00 7:30
12/2 Faith
Monday  Academy Rockwell — - - 4:30 - -
1275 Cramerton  Rockwell  4:00 5:00 —_ _ _ —
Thursday
12/10 _ ' ' .
Tuesday Calv‘lry C‘ﬂvary - — 3:30 4:30 5:30 7:00
12/12 Southview Southview — — 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30
Thursday

12/6/24



12/16
Monday

12/17
Tuesday

12/19
Thursday

1/6
Monday

1/6
Monday

/7
Tuesday

1/9
Thursday

1/9
Thursday

1/10
Friday

1/13
Monday

1/14
Tuesday

1/17
Friday

1/21
Tuesday

1/23
Thursday

1/24
Friday

1/27
Monday

Opponent

Sacred
Heart

North Hills

Faith

Ramseur
Tabernacle

Abundant
Life

Woodland

Faith
Academy

Victory
(Gastonia)

Matthews

Shining
Light

New Manna

True
Gospel

Abundant
Life

Cramerton

Victory
(Sylva)

Shining Light

Sacred
Heart

Rockwell

Faith

Ramseur

Rockwell

Rockwell

Woodland

Rockwell

Rockwell

Matthews

Rockwell

New Manna

True
Gospel

Rockwell

Rockwell

Rockwell

Shining
Light

MS
Girls

4:00

4:00

4:00

6:00

4:00

6:00

5:00

4:00

5:00

5:00

7:00

4:00

5:00

4:00

5:00

Varsity

Girls

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:00

6:00
5:00

6:00

Varsiry

Boys

6:30

7:00

7:30

7:30

7:30
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1/28
Tuesday

1/30
Thursday

1/31
Friday

2/3-
2/8
Mon-Sat

2/10
Monday

2/17-
2/22
Mon-Sat

Opponent
Faith Rockwell
Ramseur
Faith Faith
Ramseur Ramseur
Rockwell
Cornerstone  {Home-
coming}
CCC TBA
Tournament

Tabernacle  Tabernacle

NCCSA

Tournament

TBA

MS
Girls

4:00

5:00

3:00

4:00

5:00

TBA

4:00

TBA

6:00

TBA

5:00

TBA

Varsity

Girls

6:00

TBA
6:00

TBA

Varsiry

7:30

7:30

TBA

7:30

TBA
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